
RACE  1	 6:45 PM	 (R$160,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 	 Vercicat	 60	 [	 1]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 5.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
2	 	 Le Concierge	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
3	 	 Sweet Green	 57.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
4	 	 Omkhulu Boss	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
5	 0	 Vulcan Rock	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 P/e Steyn	 4.3%
6	 5	 Catwalk King	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
7	 	 Rabdan	 60	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Catwalk King
	 4	 Omkhulu Boss
	 2	 Le Concierge
	 1	 Vercicat

Race Preview: Catwalk King ran a lovely race on debut behind Querari Dancer up the straight at 
Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 22nd of November, he stayed on well to finish just over three lengths 
behind the winner, with natural improvement expected from this colt, he could have a serious winning 
chance in this field. Watch the first timers closely, they are extremely well-bred, if they have any ability 
they can certainly win on debut.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 The Muffin Man	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
2	 0	 Makajima	 60	 [	 2]	 O Noach	 3.5%	 C Bass	 12.3%
3	 	 I Am Sam	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 P B Muscutt	 16.6%
4	 58	 Barry’s Boy	 60	 [	 4]	 C Little	 9.0%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
5	 42	 Loving Prague (aus)	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 21.4%	 W A Nel	 14.6%
6	 7480	 Eugenius	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
7	 832533	 Red Wave	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
8	 80	 Onssilverjet	 57.5	 [	 8]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 M Rix	 14.3%
9	 	 Treetops	 60	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
10	 0	 George Rex	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 P D Reeves	 6.8%
11	 526	 Fast Train	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 P P Kruyer	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Fast Train
	 5	 Loving Prague (aus)
	 7	 Red Wave
	 6	 Eugenius

5	 Loving Prague (aus)	 67%
7	 Red Wave	 33%

5	 Loving Prague (aus)	 67%
7	 Red Wave	 17%

5	 Loving Prague (aus)	 1:09.62
7	 Red Wave	 1:12.95
4	 Barry’s Boy	 1:14.24
2	 Makajima	 1:14.69
6	 Eugenius	 1:14.78

Race Preview: Fast Train had absolutely no luck in running from a bad draw at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth on the 8th of November, he was beaten just over seven lengths at the line by Konnichiwa, 
he drops in trip on Saturday, he will be just off the speed early, and he will be storming home late. 
Loving Prague ran a great race for second behind Umzingeli Wenyathi on the 10th of November, he 
is a lovely colt with a great action, there is no doubt that he will have a big winning chance in this field 
on his best form. Red Wave stayed on well for third behind Navaseven last time, he is honest and he 
tries hard, he should be right there in the finish again. Eugenius is much better than his recent form, 
the blinkers have been fitted for his race on Saturday, watch for sharp improvement.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 62	 Fort Yukon	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 A N Marcus	 8.7%
2	 70	 Dancewithdiamonds	 57.5	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies	 11.2%	 H J Brown	 6.3%
3	 2	 Give It Laldy	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
4	 06798	 Honorine’s Gimmie	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
5	 04	 Volegov	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 W A Nel	 14.6%
6	 55807	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
7	 6	 Pretty Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
8	 	 Club Dumas	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 9.0%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
9	 	 He’s A Smasher	 60	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
10	 5	 Sugar Daddy	 60	 [	10]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
11	 897	 Oh So Onederful	 60	 [	11]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Give It Laldy
	 1	 Fort Yukon
	 10	 Sugar Daddy
	 5	 Volegov

1	 Fort Yukon	 67%
3	 Give It Laldy	 67%

1	 Fort Yukon	 67%
3	 Give It Laldy	 67%

2	 Dancewithdiamonds	 1:12.61
10	Sugar Daddy	 1:13.03
6	 Big Deal	 1:13.23
1	 Fort Yukon	 1:13.44
4	 Honorine’s Gimmie	 1:13.54

Race Preview: Give It Laldy ran a terrific race on debut behind Foudre on the 19th of November, 
he was well supported in the market when finishing fast for second up the straight at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth, he is a beautiful colt, with natural improvement expected on Saturday, he will take lots 
of beating. Fort Yukon didn’t have much luck in running last time behind his stable companion, he 
was taken up for a few strides at the 300m mark, once he built up and started to lengthen into his big 
stride, he finished well and caught the eye late for second, he will improve with every start, include 
him into all bets. Sugar Daddy ran a fair race on debut behind Navaseven, he was only beaten just 
over one length at the line, if he has made any improvement back at home, he will be competitive. 
Volegov ran a much better race behind Foudre on the 19th of November, he ran fourth and was 
beaten just over two lengths by the winner, if he can build on that good performance, he could sneak 
into the places, watch him closely.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1800m
1	 347561	 Signor Dante	 57	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
2	 521	 Miami Summer	 57	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
3	 941236	 Captains Alliance	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
4	 114222	 Baton Rouge	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 P Botha	 5.3%
5	 951877	 Twilight Warrior	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
6	 605139	 Heal And Soul	 61.5	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
7	 050083	 Spirit Of Levana	 59	 [	 7]	 C Little	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
8	 651542	 Two A Penny	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 A N Marcus	 8.7%
9	 123	 Note To Self	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Miami Summer
	 9	 Note To Self
	 8	 Two A Penny
	 4	 Baton Rouge

9	 Note To Self	 67%
8	 Two A Penny	 50%
4	 Baton Rouge	 33%
1	 Signor Dante	 33%
3	 Captains Alliance	 20%

5	 Twilight Warrior	 100%
4	 Baton Rouge	 50%
8	 Two A Penny	 39%
7	 Spirit Of Levana	 33%

8	 Two A Penny	 1:49.63
4	 Baton Rouge	 1:51.17
1	 Signor Dante	 1:51.24
7	 Spirit Of Levana	 1:52.42
5	 Twilight Warrior	 1:52.90

Race Preview: Miami Summer quickened up like a smart horse to win a good race at Hollywoodbets 
Durbanville on the 29th of October, he will love the step up in trip to 1800m, from a good draw, he can 
definitely win again. Note To Self stayed on strongly for third behind Beware on the 8th of November, 
that was his first run back after a long rest and gelding, he will improve tremendously stepping up in 
trip on Saturday, if he gets some luck in running from a bad draw, he will be super competitive. Two A 
Penny got going very late for second behind Lavender Bay on the 15th of November, if the gaps open 
at the right time for this mare, she will be amongst the places at a decent price. Baton Rouge never 
runs a bad race, he stayed on well for second behind Coco’s Hero on the 25th of October, from a neat 
draw, he will make them all work for victory.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$225,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2500m
1	 422233	 Holding Thumbs	 63.5	 [	 1]	 C Little	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
2	 113123	 Congressman	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 14.6%
3	 650755	 Blackberry Malt	 54.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
4	 212351	 Ahead Of The Facts	 52.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
5	 883725	 Triple Time	 61	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
6	 312111	 Home Reef	 52	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 S B Kotzen	 7.6%
7	 114532	 Umfula	 52	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 4	 Ahead Of The Facts
	 1	 Holding Thumbs
	 2	 Congressman
	 7	 Umfula

4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 63%
1	 Holding Thumbs	 46%
7	 Umfula	 42%
2	 Congressman	 38%
5	 Triple Time	 20%

4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 100%
1	 Holding Thumbs	 67%
5	 Triple Time	 33%
2	 Congressman	 33%

1	 Holding Thumbs	 2:33.70
4	 Ahead Of The Facts	 2:36.15
2	 Congressman	 2:36.73
5	 Triple Time	 2:37.73

Race Preview: Ahead Of The Facts finished like a train to win a good race at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth on the 8th of November, he was given eight points for winning impressively, he stays 
well, and he has no weight on his back on Saturday, he will take lots of beating in this race. Holding 
Thumbs is the class package, he ran a top race for third in the Listed Betway Algoa Cup at Fairview 
Racecourse on the 31st of October, unfortunately the big weight here will make it hard for him, but he 
stays well, and he is packed with ability, include him into all bets. Congressman stayed on well for 
third in the Listed Woolavington Stakes on the 8th of November, he will try and lead them from start 
to finish on Saturday, he never runs a bad race, watch him closely. Umfula could be the value horse 
in the race, he was beaten comfortably by Regulation last time, he should enjoy the step up in trip to 
2500m, with no weight on his back, he will be running on strongly.
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RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 11111	 Direct Hit	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
2	 183610	 Festival Chic	 51	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
3	 162273	 Asiye Phambili	 63.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
4	 212365	 Roccapina	 61.5	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 21.4%	 C Bass	 12.3%
5	 631309	 Be Merry	 58.5	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
6	 065461	 Disting	 51	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.5%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
7	 130527	 Symphony In White	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 C Bass	 12.3%
8	 432117	 She’s My World	 51	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
9	 036332	 Miss World	 51	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies	 11.2%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
10	134005	 Wild Wild Green	 51	 [	10]	 Y Ramzan	 6.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
11	103210	 Hierarchy	 52.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.1%	 D C Howells	 10.7%
12	 2114	 Green Diamond	 56	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.3%
13	203246	 Artiste	 51	 [	13]	 J Solomons	 1.9%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
14	272170	 Candy Town	 55.5	 [	14]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 W A Nel	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Direct Hit
	 6	 Disting
	 3	 Asiye Phambili
	 12	 Green Diamond

1	 Direct Hit	 100%
4	 Roccapina	 61%
10	Wild Wild Green	 58%
5	 Be Merry	 53%
6	 Disting	 53%

1	 Direct Hit	 100%
10	Wild Wild Green	 100%
4	 Roccapina	 83%
8	 She’s My World	 83%
5	 Be Merry	 80%

1	 Direct Hit	 0:56.30
14	Candy Town	 0:56.79
11	Hierarchy	 0:56.81
7	 Symphony In White	 0:56.97
3	 Asiye Phambili	 0:57.22

Race Preview: Direct Hit remains unbeaten, her track record is absolutely perfect, she won a good 
race at Fairview Racecourse on the 19th of September, she is very fast, top jockey Richard Fourie 
knows this filly well, she will be hard to peg back late. Disting could be the value horse in the race, 
she quickened up beautifully to win the Listed Laisserfaire Stakes well on the 8th of November, she 
was given three points for that win, if the race works out for her, and the gaps open at the right time, 
she will be competitive at a decent price. Asiye Phambili has been rested and changed stables on 
the 26th of September, she is a high-quality mare with lots of ability, she won this race last year beat-
ing Candy Town impressively, even though she has a big weight on her back, she will be right there 
in the finish. Green Diamond has been rested for 154 days, she ran a cracker in the Grade 2 Golden 
Slipper at Hollywoodbets Greyville on the 5th of July, the drop in trip on Saturday is key for this filly, if 
she doesn’t need the run badly, she will be doing some good work late.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$1,250,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 21128	 Stormwatch	 60	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 A E Sands	 10.8%
2	 511	 Call Me Secret	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
3	 1181	 Princess Of Gaul	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
4	 3151	 Tulip Fields	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
5	 314152	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 21.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
6	 14086	 Educator	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
7	 311111	 Golden Palm	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
8	 111	 Reet Petite	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
9	 111214	 Quickstepgal	 60	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.5%
10	526123	 Augusta Rosso	 60	 [	10]	 C Bantam	 5.5%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
11	 31225	 Wish List	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
12	545543	 Keukenhof	 60	 [	12]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	7	 Golden Palm
	 8	 Reet Petite
	 3	 Princess Of Gaul
	 12	 Keukenhof

2	 Call Me Secret	 100%
3	 Princess Of Gaul	 100%
4	 Tulip Fields	 100%
8	 Reet Petite	 100%
1	 Stormwatch	 56%

7	 Golden Palm	 100%
8	 Reet Petite	 100%
10	Augusta Rosso	 33%

7	 Golden Palm	 1:36.12
10	Augusta Rosso	 1:38.22
8	 Reet Petite	 1:39.29
6	 Educator	 1:40.43

Race Preview: Golden Palm won with absolute ease at Fairview Racecourse on the 24th of October, 
she is a super star, former SA champion jockey Keagan De Melo teams up with the filly for the first 
time, she is definitely the best horse in the race, if everything goes according to plan, she will be 
hard to beat in this Grade 1 event. Reet Petite is unbeaten, she is a beautiful filly with a big action, 
she quickened away from the field in good style on the 10th of November, this will be her biggest 
test on Saturday, watch her closely, she could be anything. Princess Of Gaul won a great race at 
Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 8th of November, she was given a top ride by jockey Craig Zackey, 
if she settles in running, she will be amongst the places from a good draw. Keukenhof will need lots 
of luck in running from a bad draw, she was doing some good work late for third behind her stable 
companion in the Grade 2 Western Cape Fillies Championship last time, she might be able to sneak 
into the Quartet at a big price.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R$145,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 312	 Touched By Angels	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 P B Muscutt	 16.6%
2	 521066	 Gran Canaria	 57	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
3	 134447	 Flying Finley	 61.5	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 P D Reeves	 6.8%
4	 949435	 Mexican Pete	 61	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 H J Brown	 6.3%
5	 2212	 Delta Pride	 59	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
6	 2817	 United Front	 58	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
7	 214586	 Scottish Links	 56	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.5%	 P P Kruyer	 20.0%
8	 581853	 Nevada King	 59	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
9	 4231	 Objet D’ Art	 58	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 A N Marcus	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Delta Pride
	 1	 Touched By Angels
	 4	 Mexican Pete
	 8	 Nevada King

1	 Touched By Angels	 83%
5	 Delta Pride	 67%
9	 Objet D’ Art	 50%
3	 Flying Finley	 37%
6	 United Front	 33%

5	 Delta Pride	 100%
6	 United Front	 56%
2	 Gran Canaria	 50%
8	 Nevada King	 44%
4	 Mexican Pete	 27%

4	 Mexican Pete	 1:21.28
5	 Delta Pride	 1:25.06
2	 Gran Canaria	 1:25.18
8	 Nevada King	 1:25.33
6	 United Front	 1:25.77

Race Preview: Delta Pride must have a big winning chance in this field, he ran a lovely race for 
second behind Prince Of Tibet at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 25th of October, he is a young 
horse that will keep improving with more racing. Touched By Angels finished well for second behind 
Pomp It Up on the 22nd of November, in hope that this run hasn’t come too soon, he will love the 
step up in trip to 1400m on Saturday, from a good draw, he will run a big race. Mexican Pete could 
be the value play, he needed his last run behind Demanding Dave on the 15th of November, he will 
enjoy the step up in trip, and he will be much fitter for this race on Saturday, watch him closely, he 
will be running on strongly late. Nevada King has been rested for 88 days, he ran a beautiful race 
behind Major Master on the 9th of September, if he doesn’t need the run badly, he could sneak into 
the places.

RACE  9	 11:20 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 614925	 Supreme Fate	 60	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
2	 81	 Innerbloom	 58.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
3	 515779	 Jou Lekker Ding	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
4	 422218	 Englefield Green	 61.5	 [	 4]	 G Wright	 3.2%	 W A Nel	 14.6%
5	 21	 Kattekwaadkwadraad	 58.5	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
6	 14	 Midnight Lady	 57	 [	 6]	 C Little	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
7	 416722	 La Landonne	 57	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
8	 251624	 Act Of Grace	 58.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
9	 321	 William’s Woman	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 M Rix	 14.3%
10	032141	 Beach Verse	 60	 [	10]	 A Domeyer	 21.4%	 C Bass	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Kattekwaadkwadraad
	 10	 Beach Verse
	 7	 La Landonne
	 8	 Act Of Grace

2	 Innerbloom	 100%
5	 Kattekwaadkwadraad	 100%
4	 Englefield Green	 60%
7	 La Landonne	 56%
10	Beach Verse	 33%

5	 Kattekwaadkwadraad	 100%
10	Beach Verse	 100%
4	 Englefield Green	 83%
8	 Act Of Grace	 60%
1	 Supreme Fate	 44%

8	 Act Of Grace	 1:24.81
10	Beach Verse	 1:25.52
7	 La Landonne	 1:26.36
4	 Englefield Green	 1:26.63
5	 Kattekwaadkwadraad	 1:27.17

Race Preview: Kattekwaadkwadraad won a good race at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 10th 
of November, she was still green in running, but she managed to straighten up late and win in style 
on that occasion, if she can build on that performance, she can win again. Beach Verse quickened 
up smartly to win in devastating fashion on the 29th of October, she is well-bred, and she has a 
wonderful turn of foot, if she gets some luck in running from a bad draw on Saturday, she will go very 
close to winning again. La Landonne should have finished much closer to the winner last time, she 
unfortunately jumped a shadow close to the finishing line, and that cost her the race on the 19th of 
November, her form is good, and she tries really hard, she will be competitive here. Act Of Grace got 
going late in the same race as La Landonne last time, she finished fourth and was beaten just over 
one length by Tulip Fields, top jockey Richard Fourie has been booked to ride this filly, she will be 
eating up the ground late.
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RACE 10	 11:55 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 331212	 Sports Fan	 61	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.9%	 A C Greeff	 19.3%
2	 421023	 Pink Pigeon	 63.5	 [	 2]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
3	 244174	 Paralegal	 54	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies	 11.2%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
4	 406235	 Love Shack	 57	 [	 4]	 G Wright	 3.2%	 C Bass	 12.3%
5	 282603	 Peace Of Mind	 59	 [	 5]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 5.9%	 M Rix	 14.3%
6	 576121	 Dame Of Trix	 61.5	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.2%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
7	 531487	 Exceedingly Glam	 61.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 13.8%	 H J Brown	 6.3%
8	 124317	 Alltheboysiveloved	 62	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 L V Woodruff	 15.1%
9	 111479	 Papillon Blu	 61.5	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 14.2%	 P Botha	 5.3%
10	 319	 Caribbean Gold	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
11	 97831	 Star World	 55	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.5%
12	252173	 Clair De Lune	 60.5	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 23.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.0%
13	321533	 Catch A Penny	 56.5	 [	13]	 C Little	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
14	122334	 Lady Look Alike	 55.5	 [	14]	 K De Melo	 12.5%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Pink Pigeon
	 5	 Peace Of Mind
	 12	 Clair De Lune
	 13	 Catch A Penny

1	 Sports Fan	 67%
12	Clair De Lune	 61%
13	Catch A Penny	 53%
6	 Dame Of Trix	 48%
2	 Pink Pigeon	 44%

8	 Alltheboysiveloved	 100%
2	 Pink Pigeon	 78%
1	 Sports Fan	 75%
6	 Dame Of Trix	 73%
10	Caribbean Gold	 67%

1	 Sports Fan	 0:55.09
5	 Peace Of Mind	 0:56.94
6	 Dame Of Trix	 0:57.10
4	 Love Shack	 0:57.50
10	Caribbean Gold	 0:58.01

Race Preview: Pink Pigeon ran a cracker in the Listed Laisserfaire Stakes at Hollywoodbets 
Kenilworth on the 8th of November, she ran third in a driving finish behind Disting, she is in good form 
at the moment, and she gets the 4kgs apprentice claim off her back on Saturday, she will be hard to 
beat in the lucky last. Peace Of Mind must have a good place chance in this field, she ran a great 
race behind Dame Of Trix on the 15th of November, she is lightning fast, if she gets a good break out 
of the machine, she will be hard to peg back late. Clair De Lune ran a fair race behind Miss William 
on the 29th of October, she ran third and was beaten just under four lengths by the winner, now that 
she is back sprinting at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, she should return to her best form, include her into 
all bets. Catch A Penny stayed on well for third behind Tulip Fields on the 19th of November, she 
drops in trip on Saturday, and the cheek pieces have been fitted, if the race works out for her, she 
could sneak into the places, watch her closely.
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第  1 场	 6:45 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	维尔奇卡	 Vercicat	 60	 [	 1]	 恩源(1.5)	 5.9%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
2	 	乐康西尔	 Le Concierge	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
3	 	甜绿梦	 Sweet Green	 57.5	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
4	 	大威首领	 Omkhulu Boss	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 科森	 8.5%
5	 0	火神岩	 Vulcan Rock	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 皮斯泰	 4.3%
6	 5	猫步王者	 Catwalk King	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 科森	 8.5%
7	 	瑞寒丹	 Rabdan	 60	 [	 7]	 霍春	 14.2%	 史奈斯	 14.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	猫步王者

	 4	 大威首领

	 2	 乐康西尔

	 1	 维尔奇卡

赛事预览: 猫步王者 首战于11月22日在凯尼沃斯的直程赛道中，表现可取，奋力追击“奎拉舞

者”，最终以3个马位不敌对手，争得第5，随着预期的自然进步，于此场合可力争首胜。 其余

马匹皆初次亮相，均出自于优良的种系，皆具备争胜的潜力，临场彩池乃指路明灯。

第  2 场	 7:15 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	玛芬先生	 The Muffin Man	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
2	 0	牧岛马	 Makajima	 60	 [	 2]	 诺奇	 3.5%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
3	 	我是山姆	 I Am Sam	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 玛斯卡	 16.6%
4	 58	巴里之子	 Barry’s Boy	 60	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
5	 42	普爱格雷	 Loving Prague (aus)	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 21.4%	 奈尔	 14.6%
6	 7480	优杰尼斯	 Eugenius	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
7	 832533	红波浪	 Red Wave	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
8	 80	银影迅驰	 Onssilverjet	 57.5	 [	 8]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 瑞克斯	 14.3%
9	 	树梢顶峰	 Treetops	 60	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
10	 0	乔吉雷斯	 George Rex	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 14.2%	 利维斯	 6.8%
11	 526	疾速列车	 Fast Train	 60	 [	11]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 克鲁雅	 20.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	疾速列车

	 5	 普爱格雷

	 7	 红波浪

	 6	 优杰尼斯

5	 普爱格雷	 67%
7	 红波浪	 33%

5	 普爱格雷	 67%
7	 红波浪	 17%

5	 普爱格雷	 1:09.62
7	 红波浪	 1:12.95
4	 巴里之子	 1:14.24
2	 牧岛马	 1:14.69
6	 优杰尼斯	 1:14.78

赛事预览: 疾速列车 11月8日在凯尼沃斯的赛事中，运势不佳因从11档起步，而全程走外叠，

形势艰难，最终以7个马位不敌“你好”，跑获第6，今缩程作战，可发挥出留前斗后的跑法，

在稍加运气下可争冠。 爱布拉格 11月10日于一场赛事中的表现出色，紧追“迎风猎豹”，而

争得亚军，凭借潜力不凡且状态良好，上阵此程的问题不大，夺魁在即。 红波浪 在上仗中发

挥出稳健的状态，仅落后于“纳瓦七星”，以季军过终点，但它向来都能全力以赴，今势必能

奋战到底。 优杰尼斯 的实力远高于近期的表现，此番佩戴眼罩上阵，能有更多的突破空间，

值得留意。

第  3 场	 7:50 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 62	福尤肯	 Fort Yukon	 60	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 马克斯	 8.7%
2	 70	舞钻之舞	 Dancewithdiamonds	 57.5	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰	 11.2%	 勃朗	 6.3%
3	 2	豪情尽展	 Give It Laldy	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
4	 06798	荣誉吉米	 Honorine’s Gimmie	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 18.1%
5	 04	沃列戈夫	 Volegov	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 14.2%	 奈尔	 14.6%
6	 55807	大的交易	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
7	 6	绝美才子	 Pretty Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 J克沃	 13.8%
8	 	暗影谜踪	 Club Dumas	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
9	 	破风者	 He’s A Smasher	 60	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
10	 5	糖爸爸	 Sugar Daddy	 60	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
11	 897	妙妙奇迹	 Oh So Onederful	 60	 [	11]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	豪情尽展

	 1	 福尤肯

	10	糖爸爸

	 5	 沃列戈夫

1	 福尤肯	 67%
3	 豪情尽展	 67%

1	 福尤肯	 67%
3	 豪情尽展	 67%

2	 舞钻之舞	 1:12.61
10	糖爸爸	 1:13.03
6	 大的交易	 1:13.23
1	 福尤肯	 1:13.44
4	 荣誉吉米	 1:13.54

赛事预览: 豪情尽展 首战于11月19日在凯尼沃斯的直程道中，奋力追击“弗德利”， 在快步速

的带动下冲劲不俗，争得亚军，如今已备受不少捧场客的青睐，今仗有望发挥全部实力，力足打

开胜利之门。 福尤肯 上仗中的运势欠佳，当时它在300米处时前无去路，过后还一度遭勒避，

透出后一掠而上，表现令人瞩目，最终落后于同厩对手，以亚军冲线，随着每仗现已越战越勇，

于此场合具备一定的胜算。 糖爸爸 首战中的表现不俗，以1个马位而不敌“纳瓦七星”，若此

番能保持良好状态，可反弹取胜。 沃列戈夫 于11月19日的比赛中，表现已大有提升，以2个马

位而惜败于“弗德利”，跑获第4，若今能重新出那次的水平，有机会争得一席之位，值得多加

留意。

第  4 场	 8:25 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 347561	但丁先生	 Signor Dante	 57	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 J克沃	 13.8%
2	 521	迈阿密夏	 Miami Summer	 57	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
3	 941236	安联队长	 Captains Alliance	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
4	 114222	巴顿洛奇	 Baton Rouge	 58.5	 [	 4]	 霍春	 14.2%	 博塔	 5.3%
5	 951877	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 55.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
6	 605139	疗愈	 Heal And Soul	 61.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
7	 050083	乐瓦纳	 Spirit Of Levana	 59	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 科森	 8.5%
8	 651542	二元	 Two A Penny	 61.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 马克斯	 8.7%
9	 123	记心铭言	 Note To Self	 60	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	迈阿密夏

	 9	 记心铭言

	 8	 二元

	 4	 巴顿洛奇

9	 记心铭言	 67%
8	 二元	 50%
4	 巴顿洛奇	 33%
1	 但丁先生	 33%
3	 安联队长	 20%

5	 暮光勇士	 100%
4	 巴顿洛奇	 50%
8	 二元	 39%
7	 乐瓦纳	 33%

8	 二元	 1:49.63
4	 巴顿洛奇	 1:51.17
1	 但丁先生	 1:51.24
7	 乐瓦纳	 1:52.42
5	 暮光勇士	 1:52.90

赛事预览: 迈阿密夏 10月29日于敦文维斯一场赛事中，在快步速的带动下冲劲不俗，以轻松

姿态取得首场胜仗，今升级至1800米赛程，且排位理想，可再下一城。 记心铭言 阉割后便休

憩，于11月8日的首次复出赛中，走势强劲，最终落后于“小心翼翼”，争得季军，此番增程

作战，若能克服排位劣势，有望收复前失。 二元 于11月15日的一役中，在关键时刻被“薰衣

草湾”反超在前，而屈居亚军，若此番能获得顺利的跑位，并保留末段冲刺力，在以较好的赔

率下，有望一雪前耻。 巴顿洛奇 10月25日的比赛中，不敌“可可英雄”，凭借稳健的发挥而

跑获亚军，但它常能跑得接近，今从良好的排位起步，可与群驹一斗，不失为本场合争霸分子

之一。

第  5 场	 9:00 PM	 (225,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2500公尺
1	 422233	手牵手	 Holding Thumbs	 63.5	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 科森	 8.5%
2	 113123	众议员	 Congressman	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 奈尔	 14.6%
3	 650755	黑莓玛特	 Blackberry Malt	 54.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 科森	 8.5%
4	 212351	事实	 Ahead Of The Facts	 52.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
5	 883725	三倍时光	 Triple Time	 61	 [	 5]	 霍春	 14.2%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
6	 312111	珊瑚屋	 Home Reef	 52	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 科特珍	 7.6%
7	 114532	五福临门	 Umfula	 52	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 J克沃	 13.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 4	事实

	 1	 手牵手

	 2	 众议员

	 7	 五福临门

4	 事实	 63%
1	 手牵手	 46%
7	 五福临门	 42%
2	 众议员	 38%
5	 三倍时光	 20%

4	 事实	 100%
1	 手牵手	 67%
5	 三倍时光	 33%
2	 众议员	 33%

1	 手牵手	 2:33.70
4	 事实	 2:36.15
2	 众议员	 2:36.73
5	 三倍时光	 2:37.73

赛事预览: 事实 11月8日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，以前速迅猛的步速而胜得精彩，表现令人刮目

相看，赛后导致评分上升8分，凭借优秀的实力，加上负磅轻盈，可再胜一仗。 手牵手 10月31

日于费威一场表列赛中，表现出色，争得季军，尽管此次的驮重量较大，但仍有望展现出头马气

势，争胜不难。 众议员 11月8日于一场表列赛中，以稳健的表现取得季军，它总能全力以赴，若

今能顺利抢占领跑位置，不失本场合争霸分子之一。 五福临门 虽在上仗中不敌“规定”，但今

升级至2500米赛程甚合适，且负磅轻盈，有机会脱颖而出。

06-12-2025 星期六

南非
凯尼沃斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     南非



第  6 场	 9:35 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 11111	准确出击	 Direct Hit	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 格林福	 19.3%
2	 183610	庆典小姐	 Festival Chic	 51	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
3	 162273	潘比利	 Asiye Phambili	 63.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
4	 212365	洛卡皮纳	 Roccapina	 61.5	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 21.4%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
5	 631309	要快乐	 Be Merry	 58.5	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
6	 065461	分别	 Disting	 51	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.5%	 科森	 8.5%
7	 130527	白色和谐	 Symphony In White	 55.5	 [	 7]	 霍春	 14.2%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
8	 432117	世界	 She’s My World	 51	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
9	 036332	世界小姐	 Miss World	 51	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰	 11.2%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
10	 134005	绿野	 Wild Wild Green	 51	 [	10]	 朗姆占	 6.6%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
11	 103210	黑然池	 Hierarchy	 52.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.1%	 霍威尔	 10.7%
12	 2114	绿钻石	 Green Diamond	 56	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 泰利	 12.3%
13	 203246	艺人	 Artiste	 51	 [	13]	 索罗蒙	 1.9%	 J克沃	 13.8%
14	 272170	糖果小镇	 Candy Town	 55.5	 [	14]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 奈尔	 14.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	准确出击

	 6	 分别

	 3	 潘比利

	12	绿钻石

1	 准确出击	 100%
4	 洛卡皮纳	 61%
10	绿野	 58%
5	 要快乐	 53%
6	 分别	 53%

1	 准确出击	 100%
10	绿野	 100%
4	 洛卡皮纳	 83%
8	 世界	 83%
5	 要快乐	 80%

1	 准确出击	 0:56.30
14	糖果小镇	 0:56.79
11	黑然池	 0:56.81
7	 白色和谐	 0:56.97
3	 潘比利	 0:57.22

赛事预览: 准确出击 迄今未有过败绩，9月19日于费威一役中胜得写意，凭借它出色的步速，加

上有霍励贤的绝顶骑策，今难以被超越，可再下一城。 分别 11月8日于一场表列赛事中，展现

出前速迅猛的步速，成功夺魁，因赛后导致评分上调3分，若此番的赛程节奏合蹄，在以较好的

赔率下参赛，再胜不奇。 潘比利 自9月26日跳槽新马房后，便休憩至今，但它在去年曾于此场

合击败 糖果小镇，尽管此番的负磅量较大，但仍有望发挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。 绿钻
石 7月5日于基维尔的二级赛中，奋力紧追“金鞋子”的表现亮眼，休战154天后复出，此役降

级作战，若能获得顺利的跑位，并保留末段冲刺力，胜利在望。

第  7 场	 10:10 PM	 (1,250,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 21128	风暴监视	 Stormwatch	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 14.2%	 桑德斯	 10.8%
2	 511	密语私信	 Call Me Secret	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
3	 1181	高卢公主	 Princess Of Gaul	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 金米亚	 18.1%
4	 3151	郁金香田	 Tulip Fields	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 金米亚	 18.1%
5	 314152	罗维丽丽	 Lowveld Lily	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 21.4%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
6	 14086	教育家	 Educator	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 金米亚	 18.1%
7	 311111	金棕榈	 Golden Palm	 60	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 格林福	 19.3%
8	 111	丽特小宝	 Reet Petite	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 J克沃	 13.8%
9	 111214	快步女孩	 Quickstepgal	 60	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 普林斯鲁	 9.5%
10	 526123	奥古罗索	 Augusta Rosso	 60	 [	10]	 班塔姆	 5.5%	 格林福	 19.3%
11	 31225	愿望清单	 Wish List	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
12	 545543	库肯阔夫	 Keukenhof	 60	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 金米亚	 18.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	7	金棕榈

	 8	 丽特小宝

	 3	 高卢公主

	12	库肯阔夫

2	 密语私信	 100%
3	 高卢公主	 100%
4	 郁金香田	 100%
8	 丽特小宝	 100%
1	 风暴监视	 56%

7	 金棕榈	 100%
8	 丽特小宝	 100%
10	奥古罗索	 33%

7	 金棕榈	 1:36.12
10	奥古罗索	 1:38.22
8	 丽特小宝	 1:39.29
6	 教育家	 1:40.43

赛事预览: 金棕榈 10月24日于费威的一仗中，以轻松的姿态获胜，今挑战一级赛事，与前冠军

骑师董明朗携手出战，若能稍加运气下，有望续写辉煌。 丽特小宝 迄今保持着不败记录，11月

10日的赛事中，它展现出悦目的跑姿，与对手很快的拉开了距离，最终胜得精彩，此番挑战高手

云集的一级赛事，有机会带来惊喜，值得多加留意。 高卢公主11月8日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，

经由杰奇出色的骑策下，大放异彩，今从良好的排位起步，若能发挥出最佳状态，可争得一席之

位。 库肯阔夫 上仗于开普敦的二级赛中，虽不敌来自同一马房的对手，但于末段加速发力，跑

获季军，此番若能克服排位劣势，在以较好的赔率下，有机会跻身前四。

第  8 场	 10:45 PM	 (145,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 312	天使之触	 Touched By Angels	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 玛斯卡	 16.6%
2	 521066	加纳利亚	 Gran Canaria	 57	 [	 2]	 霍春	 14.2%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
3	 134447	胜利飞翔	 Flying Finley	 61.5	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 利维斯	 6.8%
4	 949435	热情彼得	 Mexican Pete	 61	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 勃朗	 6.3%
5	 2212	德尔塔荣	 Delta Pride	 59	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
6	 2817	往前行	 United Front	 58	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
7	 214586	苏格兰场	 Scottish Links	 56	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 13.5%	 克鲁雅	 20.0%
8	 581853	尼瓦达王	 Nevada King	 59	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
9	 4231	艺术之物	 Objet D’ Art	 58	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 马克斯	 8.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	德尔塔荣

	 1	 天使之触

	 4	 热情彼得

	 8	 尼瓦达王

1	 天使之触	 83%
5	 德尔塔荣	 67%
9	 艺术之物	 50%
3	 胜利飞翔	 37%
6	 往前行	 33%

5	 德尔塔荣	 100%
6	 往前行	 56%
2	 加纳利亚	 50%
8	 尼瓦达王	 44%
4	 热情彼得	 27%

4	 热情彼得	 1:21.28
5	 德尔塔荣	 1:25.06
2	 加纳利亚	 1:25.18
8	 尼瓦达王	 1:25.33
6	 往前行	 1:25.77

赛事预览: 德尔塔荣 于10月25日在敦文维斯一役中，紧追“西藏王子”，最终获得亚军，随着

经验累积和预期的自然进步，现已蓄势待发，今具备争胜的机会。 天使之触 11月22日于一场

赛事中的表现不俗，不敌“盛装欢腾”，而争得亚军，此番增程至1400米作战，且排位理想，

有望摘得桂冠。 热情彼得 仍有待11月15日那一场赛事的磨练，当时落后于“戴夫号令”，但

目前的状态已渐入佳境，势必能奋战到底，夺魁不难。 尼瓦达王 9月9日于一场赛事中，奋力追

击“大师傅”，休战88天后复出，若能保持好状态，有机会争得位置。

第  9 场	 11:20 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 614925	至极	 Supreme Fate	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 14.2%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
2	 81	内蕴花开	 Innerbloom	 58.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
3	 515779	雷克丁	 Jou Lekker Ding	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
4	 422218	英格菲	 Englefield Green	 61.5	 [	 4]	 赖特	 3.2%	 奈尔	 14.6%
5	 21	凯特夸德	 Kattekwaadkwadraad	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
6	 14	午夜女王	 Midnight Lady	 57	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 科森	 8.5%
7	 416722	拉兰邓尼	 La Landonne	 57	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
8	 251624	恩典之举	 Act Of Grace	 58.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 科森	 8.5%
9	 321	威廉佳人	 William’s Woman	 58.5	 [	 9]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 瑞克斯	 14.3%
10	 032141	沙滩诗篇	 Beach Verse	 60	 [	10]	 杜美尔	 21.4%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	凯特夸德

	10	沙滩诗篇

	 7	 拉兰邓尼

	 8	 恩典之举

2	 内蕴花开	 100%
5	 凯特夸德	 100%
4	 英格菲	 60%
7	 拉兰邓尼	 56%
10	沙滩诗篇	 33%

5	 凯特夸德	 100%
10	沙滩诗篇	 100%
4	 英格菲	 83%
8	 恩典之举	 60%
1	 至极	 44%

8	 恩典之举	 1:24.81
10	沙滩诗篇	 1:25.52
7	 拉兰邓尼	 1:26.36
4	 英格菲	 1:26.63
5	 凯特夸德	 1:27.17

赛事预览: 凯特夸德 11月10日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，尽管当时的跑姿稍显稚嫩，但仍能以较

大的差距下轻松夺冠，若此次能重现出那次的水平，有机会再下一城。 沙滩诗篇 10月29日于

一场比赛中，在快步速的带动下冲劲不俗，以轻松姿态取得胜仗，若此番能克服排位不利，在

稍加运气下可争冠。 拉兰邓尼 于11月19日的赛事中走势强劲，在关键时刻因笨拙跳出，而仅

以微差屈居亚军，但它总能全力以赴，现处于最佳状态，今有望为那次的失利一雪前耻。 恩典
之举 上仗与前驹在相同的赛事中，以1个马位不敌“郁金香”，争得第4，但此役由霍励贤执

缰，可扭转局势，收复前失。
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第 10 场	11:55 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 331212	运动迷	 Sports Fan	 61	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.9%	 格林福	 19.3%
2	 421023	粉红鸽子	 Pink Pigeon	 63.5	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.0%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
3	 244174	助理	 Paralegal	 54	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰	 11.2%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
4	 406235	美丽情缘	 Love Shack	 57	 [	 4]	 赖特	 3.2%	 西巴斯	 12.3%
5	 282603	冷静思想	 Peace Of Mind	 59	 [	 5]	 恩源(1.5)	 5.9%	 瑞克斯	 14.3%
6	 576121	特利弗人	 Dame Of Trix	 61.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.2%	 J克沃	 13.8%
7	 531487	极其迷人	 Exceedingly Glam	 61.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 13.8%	 勃朗	 6.3%
8	 124317	男孩宝贝	 Alltheboysiveloved	 62	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 伍德夫	 15.1%
9	 111479	巴比布鲁	 Papillon Blu	 61.5	 [	 9]	 霍春	 14.2%	 博塔	 5.3%
10	 319	加勒比金	 Caribbean Gold	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.7%	 科森	 8.5%
11	 97831	星辰世界	 Star World	 55	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.6%	 马绍尔	 10.5%
12	 252173	克莱尔德	 Clair De Lune	 60.5	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 23.4%	 史奈斯	 14.0%
13	 321533	抓钱	 Catch A Penny	 56.5	 [	13]	 赵礼德	 9.0%	 科森	 8.5%
14	 122334	双子少女	 Lady Look Alike	 55.5	 [	14]	 董明朗	 12.5%	 J克沃	 13.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	粉红鸽子

	 5	 冷静思想

	12	克莱尔德

	13	抓钱

1	 运动迷	 67%
12	克莱尔德	 61%
13	抓钱	 53%
6	 特利弗人	 48%
2	 粉红鸽子	 44%

8	 男孩宝贝	 100%
2	 粉红鸽子	 78%
1	 运动迷	 75%
6	 特利弗人	 73%
10	加勒比金	 67%

1	 运动迷	 0:55.09
5	 冷静思想	 0:56.94
6	 特利弗人	 0:57.10
4	 美丽情缘	 0:57.50
10	加勒比金	 0:58.01

赛事预览: 粉红鸽子 11月8日在基尼沃斯的列斯坦斯赛事中，表现出色，最终以微差不敌  “分

别” ，获得季军。现状态极佳，并且此次占用见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，将难以被击败，且在

最后一场赛事中，将可扭转局势，夺魁。 冷静思想 15 日于一场赛事中，与 特利弗人 斗得激

烈，最终惜败，今势必能争得位置，若能于起步时顺利，将能跑得皆大欢喜。 克莱尔德 10 月

29 日于一场赛事中，最终以4个马位不敌  “威廉小姐”  ，但表现不俗，上阵此程应能发挥出

最佳状态，将可与群驹一斗，今可纳入投注考量。 抓钱 11 月19 日 于一场赛事中，最终以一

个马位不敌  “郁金香田”  ，但表现出色，若能调整好佩戴配件作战，将能争得位置，值得多

加留意。
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